

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4979/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2010 in CRWJC No.  
394/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VIRENDER PRASAD SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH BHARDWAJ &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 31/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD  
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.  
For Mr. Irshad Ahmad,A.O.R.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList this matter before a Bench of which one  
of us (C.K. Prasad,J.) is not a member.(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master