

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4979/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2010 in CRWJC No.
394/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VIRENDER PRASAD SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH BHARDWAJ & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.P. Singh, Adv. for
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks
time to file rejoinder-affidavit.

List this matter after one week.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master